to Release and Termination Agreement 
Subway easement 1 

A triangular shaped tract of land in the City of Norwood, Section 34, Columbia Township, Hamilton 
County, Ohio, bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning in the south line of Harris Avenue at a point two hundred and forty-four (244) feet west of the 
west line of Pine Street; thence westwardly one hundred and eighty-five (185) feet along the south line of 
Harris Avenue to the west line of the property of the Boss Washing Machine Company; thence 
southwardly thirty-five (35) feet at right angles to Harris Avenue along the west line of the property of the 
Boss Washing Machine Company; thence northeastwardly one hundred and eighty-eight and 26/100 
(188.26) feet along a hypotenuse line to a point in the south line of Harris Avenue, the place of beginning;  

Being part of the property conveyed to the Boss Washing Machine Company by deed dated May 21, 
1923, and recorded in Deed Book 1315, Page 374 of the records in the office of the Recorder of Hamilton